V.B. FORM NO. 2 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 10916

First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.	
Dist BANKURA Sub-Divn BISHNUPUR PS PATRASMERYear 2024 FIR No 16 24 Date 16-02-2	<u></u>
(i) Act ELECTRICITY Sections 135(1) (a) OF (ii) Act Sections Sections	
(iii) Act. X Sections X Other Acts & Sections AMENDMENT ACT	2007
(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 935 Time 17: 25 HRS	
(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day FRIDAY Date 16:02.24 Time 14:00 HRS TO 1	19:204
(c) Information Received Date 16 02 24 Time 17: 25 HRS	
G.D. No. 935 At the Police Station: PATRASA	MER
. Type of information : Written / Oral WRITTEN	
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. ABOUT 18 KM WEST-SOUTH FROM	PS
(b) Address AGRICULTURE PREMISES OF USER ACCUSED ASWINI PAL,	510 -
LT. TARAPADA PAL OF VILL SALMA PS PATRASAYER DIST. BAMKURA 3 NO- U.A. AMCHALLING-IX: DAMKURI GP (c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.	· L_
District	
Complaint/Informant:	
(a) Name SRI KANCHAN DAS	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name SRI SWAPAN DAS	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(d) Nationality IND3 RN	
(e) Address AE(E) & STATION MANAGER OF PATRASAMER CCC. WBSEDO	c.L
Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. ASWINI PAL	
(Attach separate sheet if necessary) SIO-LT. TARAPADA PHL	
Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant VILL SALMA, PS PATRASA	YER
DIST - BANKURA	
	2
Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):	
s. Taribulars of properties distant intervet. (amen respective sizes)	
10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	
11. Inquest report / U.D. : Case No., if any :	THI
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLA	15-
WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH	C-1.7.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s 135 (い) のテ ELECTR3	C3 ()
ACT 2003 AND AMENDMENT ACT 2007	
registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ST KARTIN RONGDAR OF	
PATRASATER PS to take up the investigation	ation
transferred to P.S	
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.	· N

Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant

Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with

Name: SOUMEN BHATTACHARYTA

Rank: ST OF POUTCE OC

Number if any: PATRASAYER TS

Officer-in-Charge

Patrasayer F.

Bankura

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER

Patrasayer Customer Care Centre.

P.O - Patrasayer, Dist-Bankura.

Memo No: PTS/CCC/FIR/ 2135
Date: 16.02.2024

e Officer In charge, pasayer Police Station, hasayer,

in Ira.

Subject: Lodging of FIR against user accused ASWINI PAL, S/O-LT. TARAPADA PAL, Vill-SALNA, P.O.-SALNA P.S.-Patrasayer, Dist-Bankura for theft of electricity by direct hooking u/s 135 (1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007.

Sir,
I KANCHAN DAS, S/O - SRI. SWAPAN DAS, Station Manager of the Patrasayer Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being authorized under the Electricity Act.-2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007, do hereby lodge complaint against user accused ,ASWINI PAL S/O-LT. TARAPADA PAL, Vill-SALNA, P.O.-SALNA, P.S.- Patrasayer, Dist-Bankura for theft of electricity by Direct hooking of electrical network with the help of hooking device from nearby input service wire (power line) of WBSEDCL, u/s.- 135 (1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007, as Stated here under:-

That on 16.02.2024 in between 02:00 PM and 02:20PM Myself along with, Sri. Biplab Mandi, D.E, S&LP and Sankar Ch. Dana, S.O, S&LP both are from Bankura Regional Office, WBSEDCL and other contractual staff on the basis of secret source information inspected the disconnected AGRICULTURE premises of user accused, ASWINI PAL, S/O- LT. TARAPADA PAL,Vill-SALNA, P.O.-SALNA, PS-Patrasayer, Dist- Bankura and during inspection it was found that user accused ASWINI PAL were using electricity unauthorizingly and dishonestly in his disconnected AGRICULTURE premises by Direct hooking of electrical network of WBSEDCL with the help of three nos single core PVC cable found one end in bend condition to use as hooking device. So, he has committed theft of electricity and liable for prosecution u/s.-135 (1)(a) of Electricity Act-2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007.

I directed TUFAN GORAI, J.E (Gr-II) to prepare the inspection report on the spot as well as preparing seizure list and assessed the load which comes to 3.73 KW. I directed Sri. Sourav Bhattacharya, Sr. T.S.H, along with staff of Mobile Van(Tech. person) to dehook the hooking cable fitted with LTOH line of WBSEDCL. He accordingly dehooked the same and seizure list was prepared accordingly. Copy of Seizure list and Inspection report could not be handed over to the accused person nor his representative refused to accept that. WBSEDCL provided him electrical connection vide con id 201501771 and his service connection was also disconnected by our staff.

The inspection team left the site at 02:25PM on 16.02.2024 after completion of inspection & raid. It is well proved that user accused ASWINI PAL, S/O- LT. TARAPADA PAL, Vill-SALNA, P.O-SALNA, P.S- Patrasayer, Dist-Bankura committed theft of electricity by Direct hooking of electrical network of WBSEDCL as such he is liable for prosecution u/s 135 (1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

So you are requested to treat this complaint as F.I.R.

closed:-

Inspection report in original.

ii)Inspection Notice

iii) Original Seizure list.

Yours faithfully

Station Manger.
Patrasaver CCC.

WBSEDCL

Received on 16.02 24 at 17:25 Parx

and steated potacsoper For cose

no-1612A dr. 16.02.24 wis. (35(1)(a)

of Electricity act 2003 and Amendment

Act 2007 T. All office

Mattacharya de 12 /24

Officer in-Charge

1.4 Patrasayer 9 E

Bankura